

**Date: May 30, 2026**

**To,  
The Manager  
Listing Department  
BSE Limited  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower,  
Dalal Street, Fort,  
Mumbai – 400001**

**Ref: -  
Scrip Code: 977447  
ISIN: INE0U4E07023**

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Subject: Newspaper publication of the Financial Results for the Quarter and Financial Year ended March 31, 2026.**

Pursuant to Regulation 52(8) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the newspaper publication of Audited Standalone Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and Financial Year ended on March 31, 2026 in Financial Express (English Edition) and Jansatta (Hindi Edition) dated 30<sup>th</sup> May 2026.

Kindly take the above information on record.

Thanking you.

**For Urjah Metalics Private Limited,  
(Formerly Urjaa Metalics Private Limited)**

---

**Shivika Gupta  
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer  
Membership No.: A74506**

## RIBA TEXTILES LIMITED

CIN: L18101DL1989PLC034528

Regd. Office: DD-14, Nehru Enclave, Opp. Kalkaji Post office, New Delhi-110019

E-Mail: company.affairs@ribatextiles.com, Website: www.ribatextiles.com, Tel. No.: 011-26236986

## STATEMENT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER &amp; YEAR ENDED 31/03/2026

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year to date	
		31.03.2026	31.12.2025	31.03.2025	31.03.2026
		Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	7304.70	6309.23	8231.84	25645.60
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) activities after tax	392.35	214.58	265.02	1071.89
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	392.35	214.58	265.02	1071.89
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	333.78	117.58	237.63	812.63
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	333.78	117.58	237.63	812.63
6	Equity Share Capital	965.29	965.29	965.29	965.29
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of the previous year)	-	-	10602.27	9789.64
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -	3.46	1.22	2.46	8.42
	Diluted:	3.46	1.22	2.46	8.42

Note: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly & annual Financial Results filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of these Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.bseindia.com and on the Company's Website www.ribatextiles.com.

2. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were thereafter approved by Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 29/05/2026 and Statutory Auditors have issued Audit Report on the same.



By order of the Board  
For RIBA TEXTILES LIMITED  
Sd/-  
(Asha Garg)  
Chairperson & Whole-time Director  
DIN: 06987609

Place: Panipat  
Date: 29.05.2026

## UNIVERSAL OFFICE AUTOMATION LIMITED

CIN: L34300DL1991PLC044365

Regd. Off.: 806, Siddharth, 96, Nehru Place, New Delhi 110 019.

Ph: 011-26444812 Website: www.uniofficeautomation.com; email: UOALinvestors@hclgroup.in

## Extract of Audited Financials Results for the Quarter and Year ended on 31 March 2026

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		
		31.03.2026	31.03.2025	31.03.2025
		Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	3.58	11.06	4.19
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1.39	(0.53)	1.56
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1.39	(0.53)	1.56
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.76	(1.16)	1.56
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	0.76	(1.16)	1.56
6	Equity Share Capital	1465.27	1465.27	1465.27
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation reserves as shown in Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	(1286.42)	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -	0.01	(0.01)	0.01
	Diluted:	0.01	(0.01)	0.01

NOTE: The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and year ended audited financial results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and year ended audited financial results are available on the stock exchanges website at a link (bseindia.com/corporates) and on the Company's website at www.uniofficeautomation.com



For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Sd/-  
Sunil Kumar Shrivastava  
Managing Director

Place: New Delhi  
Date: 29<sup>th</sup> May, 2026

## DURO PACK LIMITED

CIN: L74899DL1986PLC025835

Regd. Office: 3123, Sector-D, Pkt-III, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi-110070

Tel: 01126191861 Email: info@duropackindia.com Website: www.duropackindia.com

## Audited financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2026

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			
		For Quarter ended March 31, 2026	For Quarter ended March 31, 2025	For Quarter ended March 31, 2026	For Quarter ended March 31, 2025
		Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income	1061.46	901.68	3993.32	3405.82
2	Net Profit for the period before exceptional and/or extraordinary items & tax	56.90	23.40	257.56	312.60
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax	56.90	23.40	257.56	312.60
4	Net Profit for the period	49.24	16.63	184.80	239.55
5	Other Comprehensive Income after tax	(42.34)	(15.24)	15.12	28.98
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs 10/- per share)	527.22	527.22	527.22	527.22
7	Earning per share				
	a) Basic:	0.93	0.32	3.51	4.54
	b) Diluted:	0.93	0.32	3.51	4.54

Notes: 1. The above is the extract of the detailed format of audited financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2026 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations 2015 read with SEBI Circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July 5, 2016.

2. The above results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") notified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read together with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015.

3. The above results were reviewed by the audit committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors of the company at their respective meeting held on 29th May, 2026.

4. The Previous quarter/year figures have been rearranged and/or regrouped, wherever necessary, to make them comparable with those of Current quarter/period.

5. The quarterly results shall be posted on the Company's website www.duropackindia.com and Bombay Stock exchange.



For Duro Pack Limited  
Sd/-  
Vivek Jain  
Managing Director  
DIN: 01753065

Place: New Delhi  
Date: 29th May, 2026

## SANGAL PAPERS LIMITED (CIN- L21015UP1980PLC005138)

REGD. OFFICE: VILL BHAINSA, 22KM STONE, MEERUT-MAWANA ROAD, MAWANA, UP-250 401

Website: www.sangalpapers.com, E-mail: accounts@sangalpapers.com, Tel: 8126131100

## EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2026

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended				
		3 Months Ended 31.03.2026 (Audited)	3 Months Ended 31.12.2025 (Un-Audited)	Corresponding 3 Months Ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)	Year Ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)	Year Ended 31.03.2026 (Audited)
		(Rs. In Lakhs)	(Rs. In Lakhs)	(Rs. In Lakhs)	(Rs. In Lakhs)	(Rs. In Lakhs)
1.	Total Income from Operations	3,695.31	4,684.71	4,702.16	18,090.74	18,018.90
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	132.57	47.85	63.21	400.08	331.22
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	132.57	47.85	63.21	400.08	331.22
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	91.64	34.58	42.94	282.57	236.74
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	96.44	32.61	43.78	278.68	238.95
6.	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs 10/- each)	130.73	130.73	130.73	130.73	130.73
7.	Other equity (Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	4,493.92
8.	Earnings per equity share (face value of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualized)					
	(a) Basic: (in Rs.)	7.01	2.65	3.28	21.62	18.11
	(b) Diluted: (in Rs.)	7.01	2.65	3.28	21.62	18.11

NOTES:- 1. These results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013. 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2026 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2026 are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.sangalpapers.com. The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.



For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Sangal Papers Limited  
Sd/-  
Himanshu Sangal  
(Managing Director)  
(DIN- 00091324)

Place: Mawana  
Date: May 29, 2026

## TUSALDAH LIMITED

(FORMERLY KNOWN AS HIGH STREET FILATEX LIMITED)

REGD OFFICE: B-17, IIND FLOOR, 22 GODAM INDUSTRIAL AREA, JAIPUR-302006, INDIA

CIN: L10790RJ1994PLC008386 Tel No: 0141-2214074, 2211658 | Fax: 0141-2212984

Web Site: www.highstreetfilatex.in | E-mail: info@tusaldah.ltd

## STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND FINANCIAL ENDED 31st MARCH, 2026

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2026	31.12.2025	31.03.2025	31.03.2026
		(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Income				
	Revenue from operations	290.25	11.86	25.40	302.11
	Other Income	0.20	0.86	7.12	1.06
	<b>Total Income</b>	<b>290.44</b>	<b>12.72</b>	<b>32.52</b>	<b>303.17</b>
2	Expenses				
	(a) Cost of materials consumed	-	-	-	-
	(b) Purchase of stock-in-trade	279.00	21.80	-	300.80
	(c) Changes in inventories	10.00	(10.00)	19.05	-
	(d) Employee benefit expense	5.84	6.89	2.80	19.20
	(e) Finance costs	1.02	-	-	6.42
	(f) Depreciation and amortisation expense	4.99	0.35	0.05	5.34
	(h) Other Expenses:	8.26	11.59	10.81	39.43
	<b>Total Expenses (a) to (h)</b>	<b>309.10</b>	<b>30.63</b>	<b>32.71</b>	<b>364.77</b>
3	Total Profit before Exceptional Items & Tax (1-2)	(18.66)	(17.91)	(0.19)	(61.60)
4	Exceptional Item	-	-	-	-
5	Total Profit before Tax (3-4)	(18.66)	(17.91)	(0.19)	(61.60)
6	Offered Tax	(0.37)	(0.19)	-	(0.18)
7	Net Profit for the period from continuing operations (5-6)	(18.29)	(18.10)	(0.19)	(61.78)
8	Profit/ (loss) from discontinued operations	-	-	-	-
9	Tax expense of discontinued operations	-	-	-	-
10	Net Profit/ (loss) from discontinued operations (after tax) (8-9)	-	-	-	-
11	Total Profit for the period (7+10)	(18.29)	(18.10)	(0.19)	(61.78)
12	Other comprehensive income net of taxes	-	-	-	-
13	Total comprehensive income for the period (11+12)	(18.29)	(18.10)	(0.19)	(61.78)
14	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each)	234.34	234.34	234.34	234.34
15	Other Equity	-	-	-	(189.35)
16	Earnings per share (From continuing operations)				
	Basic	(0.78)	(0.77)	(0.03)	(2.66)
	Diluted	(0.78)	(0.77)	(0.03)	(2.66)
	Earnings per share (From discontinued operations)				
	Basic	-	-	-	-
	Diluted	-	-	-	-
	Earnings per share (From continuing and discontinued operations)				
	Basic	(0.78)	(0.77)	(0.03)	(2.66)
	Diluted	(0.78)	(0.77)	(0.03)	(2.66)

The Financial Results have been reviewed and recommended by Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 28th May, 2026. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Annual Financial result filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Financial results of the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2026 are available on stock exchange websites (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.tusaldah.ltd). The financial results are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standard ("Ind AS") as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder. Figures for the Previous quarter/quarter have been rearranged/re-grouped wherever necessary, to conform with the figures for the current year/quarter.

For Tusaldah Limited  
Sd/-  
Anupriya Agarwal  
Whole Time Director  
DIN: 06417793

Date: May 29, 2026  
Place: Jaipur

## URJAH METALLICS PRIVATE LIMITED

(formerly known as Urjah Metals Private Limited)

CIN: U27100DL2012PTC243396

Registered Office: 204, Nirmal Tower, 26, Barakhamba Road, Connaught Place,

New Delhi-110001. Tel: +91-124-4516298, Website: www.urjah.ltd; Email: cs@urjah.ltd

## EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2026

S. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				
		QUARTER ENDED		YEAR ENDED		YEAR ENDED
		31-03-2026	31-12-2025	31-03-2025	31-03-2026	
1	Total Income from Operations	35,156.91	31,243.82	40,812.38	1,39,032.54	1,27,709.13
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	492.15	-2,775.94	269.63	-3,173.35	-3,613.28
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	492.15	-2,775.94	269.63	-3,173.35	74,189.47
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	386.66	-2,180.95	255.56	-2,493.18	70,319.04
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-8.84	-	3.52	-8.84	3.52
6	"Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value : Rs 10/- per share)"	-	-	-	14,083.52	14,083.52
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	17,280.78	19,782.80
8	Security Premium Account	-	-	-	2,530.58	2,530.58
9	Net Worth	-	-	-	33,894.88	36,396.90
10	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding debt	-	-	-	28,010.87	5,874.10
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	-	-	-	0.83	0.16
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-					
	Basic	0.27	-1.55	0.18	-1.77	49.93
	Diluted	0.27	-1.55	0.18	-1.77	49.93
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	-	-	-	1.82	14.31
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	-	-	-	2.21	50.14

Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly/annual financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the Listing Regulations. The full format of the quarterly/annual financial results is available on the website of the Stock Exchanges (URL: https://www.bseindia.com/stock-share-price/debt-other/scrptcode/977447/debt-corp-announcements) and the listed entity (www.urjah.ltd)

2. For the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE and can be accessed on the URL: https://www.bseindia.com/stock-share-price/debt-other/scrptcode/977447/debt-corp-announcements

3. The impact on the net profit/loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Urjah Metals Private Limited  
Sd/-  
Ankur Saraf, Director  
DIN: 02222606

Date: May 29, 2026  
Place: New Delhi

## PRAG BOSIMI SYNTHETICS LTD.

Registered Office: House No.4, Ambikagiri Nagar, Milan Path, R. G. Baruah Road, Guwahati - 781 024.

CIN No: L17124AS1987PLC002758 Email: secretarial@pragbosimi.com, Website: www.pragbosimi.com

## Statement of Audited Consolidated Financial Result for the period ended 31-03-2026

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended on			
		31-Mar-2025 (Audited)	31-Dec-2025 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-2025 (Audited)	Audited 12 Months ended April 2025-Mar-2026
		(Rs. In Lakhs)	(Rs. In Lakhs)	(Rs. In Lakhs)	(Rs. In Lakhs)
1	Total Income from Operations	89.00	61.65	0.39	182.74
2	Profit/(Loss) before exceptional and tax items				

